## NEW BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Mrs. Christeen Ceratti Mrs. Jewel Collwell Mrs. Amy Fazio Mrs. Amy Fazio Mr. Matthew LeDonne Mr. Jav Funkhouser Mrs. Elizabeth Hough Mr. John Ludwig Mrs. Bernadette Mattica Mr. Steven Powell Dr. Joseph A. Guarino, Superintendent Mrs. Lorie Foster, Board Secretary **REGULAR MEETING** November 13, 2023 I move to approve the Minutes of the October 23, 2023 Regular Meeting. Motion Mrs. Mattica Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed I move to approve the General Fund Bills from October 20, 2023 through November 9, 2023. Motion Mrs. Mattica Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed EXECUTIVE – Mrs. Fazio 1. I move to approve the first reading of revisions to the following Policies: 815 Acceptable Use of Internet, Computers and Network Resources Suicide Awareness, and Prevention and Response 819 Motion Mrs. Fazio Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed INFORMATION: The Reorganization meeting will be held on Monday, December 4, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the High School Little Theater with a regular voting meeting held immediately afterwards. EDUCATION – Mrs. Mattica 1. I move to approve Homebound Instruction for a High School student (ID 226081) from October 1, 2023 through July 1, 2024. Motion Mrs. Mattica Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed FINANCE – Mr. Funkhouser 1. I move to approve the payment of the second installment of the Special Education Programs and Services invoice for the 2023-2024 school year to the Beaver Valley Intermediate Unit in the amount of \$69,639.91. Motion Mr. Funkhouser Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed

۷.	Laboratories in the amount of \$38,760.00 paid with ESSER-ARP funding.	i Dooii
Motion	ion Mr. Funkhouser Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed	
PERSO	SONNEL – Mrs. Ceratti	
1.	1. I move to approve to ratify an intermittent Family Medical Leave for Laura Schooley f September 30, 2023 through September 29, 2024.	rom
Motion	ion Mrs. Ceratti Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed	
2.	2. I move to approve the following individuals to serve in Index/Stipend positions for the 2024 school year.	2023-
	Musical Orchestra Kevin Newton Musical Choreography Racheal Cattivera Musical Vocal Assistant Hannah D'Egidio	
Motion	ion Mrs. Ceratti Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed	
3. I move to approve to hire the following coach, at a stipend as indicated by the Index pending receipt of and Administrative review of all required forms and clearances.		
	Boys Varsity Baseball Coach Robert Zahn	
Motion	ion Mrs. Ceratti Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed	
4. I move to approve to hire Julie Young as a Custodian for the New Brighton Area School District, effective November 13, 2023, at Step 1 of the Support Association Contract, pending receipt of and Administrative review of all required forms and clearances.		
Motio	tion Mrs. Ceratti Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed	
5.	5. I move to accept the retirement of Jennifer Bonner as an Elementary School teacher for Brighton Area School District, effective December 2, 2023.	r the New
Motion	ion Mrs. Ceratti Second Mrs. Collwell Vote Passed	